Regular Season Game #7

National Football League Game Summary

NFL Copyright © 2010 by The National Football League. All rights reserved. This summary and play-by-play is for the express purpose of assisting media in their
coverage of the game; any other use of this material is prohibited without the written permission of the National Football League. Updated: 3/15/2011

Date: Sunday, 10/24/2010 Jacksonville Jaguars at Kansas City Chiefs Start Time: 12:03 PM CDT

at Arrowhead Stadium, Kansas City, MO

Game Day Weather
Game Weather: Partly Cloudy Temp: 63° F (17.2° C) Humidity: 80%, Wind: S-SW 15-25 mph

Played Outdoor on Turf: Natural Grass

Officials
Umpire: Paganelli, Carl (124)
Side Judge: Larrew, Joe (73)

Replay Official: Burns, Mark; Campbell,
Ted

Referee: Boger, Jerome (23)
Line Judge: Arthur, Gary (108)
Back Judge: Steratore, Tony (112)

Head Linesman: Stelljes, Steve (22)
Field Judge: Rosenbaum, Doug (67)

Lineups

Jacksonville Jaguars

Kansas City Chiefs

Offense Defense Offense Defense
WR 11 M.Sims-Walker DE 91 D.Harvey WR 22 D.McCluster LDE 90 S.Smith
LT 75 E.Monroe DT 93 T.Alualu LT 76 B.Albert NT 95 R.Edwards
LG 67 V.Manuwai DT 96 T.Knighton LG 54 B.Waters RDE 72 G.Dorsey
C 63 B.Meester DE 74 A.Kampman C 62 C.Wiegmann LOLB 50 M.Vrabel
RG 77 U.Nwaneri LB 52 Da.Smith RG 65 R.lLilja LILB 59 J.Belcher
RT 73 E.Britton LB 55 K.Morrison RT 67 B.Richardson RILB 56 D.Johnson
TE 89 M.Lewis LB 56 J.Durant TE 45 L.Pope ROLB 91 T.Hali
WR 81 K.Osgood CB 21 D.Cox TE 81 T.Moeaki LCB 24 B.Flowers
QB 4 T.Bouman CB 27 R.Mathis WR 82 D.Bowe RCB 39 B.Carr
FB 33 G.Jones SS 36 C.Greene QB 7 M.Cassel SS 29 E.Berry
RB 32 M.Jones-Drew FS 22 D.Carey RB 20 T.Jones FS 23 K.Lewis
Substitutions Substitutions

P 3 A.Podlesh, QB 5 T.Edwards, PK 10 J.Scobee, WR 19
T.Underwood, FB 24 M.Owens, DB 26 C.Jackson, CB 29 W.Middleton,
CB 31 D.Jones, RB/KR 35 D.Karim, S 37 S.Considine, DB 41
T.Brackenridge, LS 48 J.Cain, LB 50 R.Allen, LB 53 E.Alexander, DE 59
L.Hart, DT 69 L.Douzable, OT 78 J.Black, WR 80 M.Thomas, TE 86
Z.Miller, TE 88 Z.Potter, DL 94 J.Mincey, DT 99 L.Cohen

P 2 D.Colquitt, K 6 R.Succop, WR 10 T.Copper, WR 15 V.Tucker, CB
21 J.Arenas, RB 25 J.Charles, RB 26 J.Battle, S/CB 27 D.Washington,
CB 34 T.Daniels, FB 42 M.Cox, LS 43 T.Gafford, S 47 J.McGraw, LB 51
C.Mays, LB 53 D.Williams, G/C 73 J.Asamoah, T 75 R.O'Callaghan, TE
85 J.0'Connell, DE 92 W.Gilberry, LB 93 C.Greenwood, DE 94
T.Jackson, LB 96 A.Studebaker, DT 98 A.Toribio

Did Not Play
G 66 J.Smiley

Did Not Play
QB 12 B.Croyle

Not Active

QB#3 7 P.Ramsey, QB 9 D.Garrard, RB 23 R.Jennings, FB 44 B.Bolen,
OL 72 K.Haslam, DL 90 C.Mosley, DE 92 A.Lane, DE 97 A.Morgan

Field Goals (made () & missed)

Not Active

CB 41 ].Bates, RB 46 T.Castille, S 48 R.Langford, LB 52 C.Anderson,
LB 57 J.Cole, C 64 R.Niswanger, WR 84 C.Chambers, DL 99 A.Ellison

J.Scobee (35) (18)

1 2 3 4 oT Total
VISITOR: Jacksonville Jaguars 3 10 7 0 0 20
HOME: Kansas City Chiefs 7 7 14 14 42

Scoring Plays

Team Qtr Time Play Description (Extra Point) (Drive Info) Visitor Home
Chiefs 1 5:51 J.Charles 4 yd. run (R.Succop kick) (2-74, 0:35) 0 7
Jaguars 1 1:13 J.Scobee 35 yd. Field Goal (9-50, 4:38) 3 7
Jaguars 2 9:38 M.Jones-Drew 18 yd. pass from T.Bouman (J.Scobee kick) (8-71, 4:33) 10 7
Chiefs 2 1:31 T.Jones 1 yd. run (R.Succop kick) (14-73, 8:07) 10 14
Jaguars 2 0:07 J.Scobee 18 yd. Field Goal (10-69, 1:24) 13 14
Chiefs 3 14:23 D.Bowe 53 yd. pass from M.Cassel (R.Succop kick) (2-60, 0:37) 13 21
Jaguars 3 10:36 M.Sims-Walker 9 yd. pass from T.Bouman (J.Scobee kick) (6-58, 3:47) 20 21
Chiefs 3 5:13 D.Johnson 15 yd. interception return (R.Succop kick) 20 28
Chiefs 4  3:46 D.Bowe 6 yd. pass from M.Cassel (R.Succop kick) (10-85, 5:51) 20 35
Chiefs 4  1:56 J.Battle 1 yd. run (R.Succop kick) (3-12, 1:12) 20 42
Paid Attendance: 69,105 Time: 3:02



Jacksonville Jaguars vs Kansas City Chiefs
10/24/2010 at Arrowhead Stadium

Final Individual Statistics

Jacksonville Jaguars Kansas City Chiefs
RUSHING ATT YDS AVG LG TD RUSHING ATT YDS AVG LG TD
M.Jones-Drew 16 47 2.9 21 0 T.Jones 20 125 6.3 70 1
D.Karim 5 29 58 13 0 J.Charles 15 71 4.7 18 1
T.Bouman 2 8 4.0 6 0 D.McCluster 4 28 7.0 15 0
J.Battle 3 12 4.0 6 1
Total 23 84 3.7 21 0 Total 42 236 5.6 70 3
PASSING ATT CMP YDS SK/YD TD LG IN RT PASSING ATT CMP YDS SK/YD TD LG IN RT
T.Bouman 34 18 222 1/6 2 29 2 68.5 M.Cassel 18 13 193 1/3 2 53 0144.0
Total 34 18 222 1/6 2 29 2 68.5 Total 18 13 193 1/3 2 53 0144.0
PASS RECEIVING TAR REC YDS AVG LG TD PASS RECEIVING TAR REC YDS AVG LG TD
M.Jones-Drew 6 5 74 14.8 29 1 D.McCluster 5 5 41 8.2 11 0
M.Lewis 9 3 44 14.7 26 0 D.Bowe 5 3 81 27.0 53 2
M.Sims-Walker 6 3 38 12.7 20 1 T.Moeaki 3 3 42 14.0 20 0
Z.Miller 4 3 25 8.3 9 0 T.Copper 2 1 16 16.0 16 0
T.Underwood 2 2 30 15.0 20 0 M.Cox 1 1 13 13.0 13 0
Z.Potter 2 1 10 10.0 10 0 L.Pope 1 0 0 0.0 0 0
D.Karim 3 1 1 1.0 1 0 V.Tucker 1 0 0 0.0 0 0
M.Thomas 1 0 0 0.0 0
Total 33 18 222 123 29 2 Total 18 13 193 14.8 53 2
INTERCEPTIONS NO YDS AVG LG TD INTERCEPTIONS NO YDS AVG LG TD
E.Berry 1 35 35.0 35 0
D.Johnson 1 15 15.0 15 1
Total 0 0 0 0 0 Total 2 50 25.0 35 1
PUNTING NO YDS AVG NET TB IN20 LG PUNTING NO YDS AVG NET TB IN20 LG
A.Podlesh 3 115 38.3 38.3 0 2 55 D.Colquitt 3 136 45.3 29.0 0 1 50
Total 3 115 38.3 383 0 2 55 Total 3 136 45.3 29.0 0 1 50
PUNT RETURNS NO YDS AVG FC LG TD PUNTRETURNS NO YDS AVG FC LG TD
M.Thomas 1 49 49.0 1 49 0 J.Arenas 0 0 0.0 3 0 0
[OUT OF BOUNDS] 1 0 0.0 0 0 0
Total 1 49 49.0 1 49 0 Total 0 0 0.0 3 0 0
KICKOFF RETURNS NO YDS AVG FC LG TD KICKOFF RETURNS NO YDS AVG FC LG TD
D.Karim 5 106 21.2 0 35 0 J.Arenas 2 44 220 0 28 0
T.Underwood 2 52 26.0 0 29 0 [OUT OF BOUNDS] 1 0 0.0 0 0 0
[TOUCHBACK] 2 0 0.0 0 0 0
Total 7 158 22.6 0 35 0 Total 2 44 220 0 28 0
Jacksonville Jaguars
FUMBLES FUM LOST OWN-RECYDS TD FORCED OPP-REC YD TD OUT-BDS
M.Thomas 1 1 1 0 o 0 0 0 0 0
D.Karim 1 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0
Total 2 1 1 0 o 0 0 0 0 0
Kansas City Chiefs
FUMBLES FUM LOST OWN-RECYDS TD FORCED OPP-REC YD TD OUT-BDS
J.Arenas 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
E.Berry 0 0 0 0 O 1 0 0 0 0
T.Gafford 0 0 0 0 O 0 1 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 O 2 1 0 0 0



Jacksonville Jaguars vs Kansas City Chiefs
10/24/2010 at Arrowhead Stadium

Final Team Statistics

Visitor Home

Jaguars Chiefs

TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 19 25
By Rushing 4 13

By Passing 12 10

By Penalty 3 2
THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY 3-10-30% 6-11-55%
FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY 1-1-100% 1-2-50%
TOTAL NET YARDS 300 426
Total Offensive Plays (inc. times thrown passing) 58 61
Average gain per offensive play 5.2 7.0
NET YARDS RUSHING 84 236
Total Rushing Plays 23 42
Average gain per rushing play 3.7 5.6
Tackles for a loss-number and yards 3-8 4-8
NET YARDS PASSING 216 190
Times thrown - yards lost attempting to pass 1-6 1-3
Gross yards passing 222 193
PASS ATTEMPTS-COMPLETIONS-HAD INTERCEPTED 34-18-2 18-13-0
Avg gain per pass play (inc.# thrown passing) 6.2 10.0
KICKOFFS Number-In End Zone-Touchbacks 5-3-2 7-0-0
PUNTS Number and Average 3-38.3 3-45.3
Had Blocked 0 0
FGs - PATs Had Blocked 0-0 0-0
Net Punting Average 38.3 29.0
TOTAL RETURN YARDAGE (Not Including Kickoffs) 49 50
No. and Yards Punt Returns 1-49 0-0

No. and Yards Kickoff Returns 7-158 2-44

No. and Yards Interception Returns 0-0 2-50
PENALTIES Number and Yards 6-43 7-92
FUMBLES Number and Lost 2-1 0-0
TOUCHDOWNS 2 6
Rushing 0 3
Passing 2 2
Interceptions 0 1
EXTRA POINTS Made-Attempts 2-2 6-6
Kicking Made-Attempts 2-2 6-6
FIELD GOALS Made-Attempts 2-2 0-0
RED ZONE EFFICIENCY 2-4-50% 4-4-100%
GOAL TO GO EFFICIENCY 1-2-50% 4-4-100%
SAFETIES 0 0
FINAL SCORE 20 42
TIME OF POSSESSION 26:00 34:00



Jacksonville Jaguars vs Kansas City Chiefs
10/24/2010 at Arrowhead Stadium

Ball Possession And Drive Chart

Jacksonville Jaguars

# Time Time Time How Ball Drive # Yds Yds Net 1st Last How
Recd Lost Poss Obtained Began Play Gain Pen Yds Down Scrm Given Up

1 15:00 9:36 5:24 Kickoff JAX 29 10 33 -5 28 2 KC43 Punt

2 551 1:13  4:38 Kickoff JAX 33 9 45 5 50 3 *KC17 Field Goal

3 14:11  9:38 4:33 Punt JAX 29 8 76 -5 71 4 *KC 18 Touchdown

4 1:31 0:07 1:24 Kickoff JAX 30 10 51 18 69 4 *KC1 Field Goal

5 14:23 10:36 3:47 Kickoff JAX 42 6 21 37 58 3 *KC9 Touchdown

6 559 5:13 0:46 Punt JAX 10 2 2 0 2 0 JAX 12 Interception

7 5:13  3:58 1:15 Kickoff JAX 25 3 0 0 0 0 JAX25 Punt

8 11:16  9:37 1:39 Downs JAX 25 4 31 0 31 1 KC44 Punt

9 3:46 3:08 0:38 Kickoff JAX 24 3 4 0 4 0 JAX 28 Interception
10 1:56 0:00 1:56 Kickoff JAX 8 5 37 0 37 2 JAX 38 End of Game

(255) Average JAX 26
Kansas City Chiefs
# Time Time Time How Ball Drive # Yds Yds Net 1st Last How
Recd Lost Poss Obtained Began Play Gain Pen Yds Down Scrm Given Up

1 9:36 6:26 3:10 Punt KC 12 6 28 0 28 2 KC40 Punt

2 6:26 5:51 0:35 Fumble KC 26 2 74 0 74 2 *JAX4 Touchdown

3 1:13 14:11 2:02 Kickoff KC 24 3 9 -12 -3 0 KC21 Punt

4 9:38 1:31 8:07 Kickoff KC 27 14 83 -10 73 6 *JAX1 Touchdown

5 0:07 0:00 0:07 Kickoff KC 20 1 0 0 0 0 KC20 End of Half

6 15:00 14:23 0:37 Kickoff KC 40 2 60 0 60 1 KC47 Touchdown

7 10:36  5:59 4:37 Kickoff KC 20 7 30 0 30 2 50 Punt

8 3:58 11:16 7:42 Punt KC 20 13 55 0 55 4 JAX 24 Downs

9 9:37 3:46 5:51 Punt KC 15 10 75 10 85 6 *JAX6 Touchdown
10 3:08 1:56 1:12 Interception JAX 12 3 12 0 12 2 *JAX1 Touchdown

(292) Average KC 29

* inside opponent's 20

Time of Possession by Quarter 1st 2nd 3rd 4th oT Total
Visitor Jacksonville Jaguars 10:02 5:57 5:48  4:13 26:00
Home Kansas City Chiefs 4:58 9:03 9:12 10:47 34:00

Kickoff Drive No.-Start Average Jaguars: 7 - JAX 27 Chiefs: 5 - KC 26



Jacksonville Jaguars vs Kansas City Chiefs
10/24/2010 at Arrowhead Stadium

Final Defensive Statistics

Jacksonville Jaguars Regular Defensive Plays Special Teams Misc

TKL AST COMB SK /YDS TFL QHIN PD FF FR | TKL AST FF FR BL TKL AST FF FR
C.Greene 6 6 12 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 O

J.Durant
Da.Smith
R.Mathis

A.Kampman
K.Morrison
T.Knighton
T.Alualu

D.Carey
D.Cox
W.Middleton

L.Douzable

T.Brackenridge
R.Allen
L.Cohen
J.Mincey

S.Considine
K.Osgood
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T.Underwood
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TKL /TK=Tackle AST /AS=Assist COMB=Combined TFL=Tackles for a Loss
QH=Quarterback Hit
IN=Intercepntion PD=Pass Defense FF =Forced Fumble FR=Fumble Recoverv



Jacksonville Jaguars vs Kansas City Chiefs

10/24/2010 at Arrowhead Stadium
Final Defensive Statistics

Misc

Special Teams

Regular Defensive Plays

Kansas City Chiefs
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PERIOD SCORES

Jacksonville Jaguars vs Kansas City Chiefs
10/24/2010 at Arrowhead Stadium

First Half Summary
TIME OF POSSESSION

Jaguars 310=13 Jaguars 15:59
Chiefs 7 7=14 Chiefs 14:01
Scoring Plays
Team Qtr Time Play Description (Extra Point) (Drive Info) Visitor Home
Chiefs 1 5:51 J.Charles 4 yd. run (R.Succop kick) (2-74, 0:35) 0 7
Jaguars 1 1:13  J.Scobee 35 yd. Field Goal (9-50, 4:38) 3 7
Jaguars 2 9:38 M.Jones-Drew 18 yd. pass from T.Bouman (J.Scobee kick) (8-71, 4:33) 10 7
Chiefs 2 1:31  T.Jones 1 yd. run (R.Succop kick) (14-73, 8:07) 10 14
Jaguars 2 0:07 J.Scobee 18 yd. Field Goal (10-69, 1:24) 13 14
Jacksonville Jaguars Kansas City Chiefs
TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 13 10
First Downs Rushing-Passing-by Penalty 3-8-2 7-3-0
THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY 2-6-33% 1-4-25%
TOTAL NET YARDS 205 194
Total Offensive Plays 35 26
NET YARDS RUSHING 59 146
NET YARDS PASSING 146 48
Gross Yards Passing 152 51
Times thrown-yards lost attempting to pass 1-6 1-3
Pass Attempts-Completions-Had Intercepted 19-11-0 6-3-0
Punts-Number and Average 1-31 2-48
Penalties-Number and Yards 2-10 4-45
Fumbles-Number and Lost 1-1 0-0
Red Zone Efficiency 1-3-33% 2-2-100%
Average Drive Start JAX 30 KC 22
Jacksonville Jaguars Kansas City Chiefs
RUSHING ATT YDS AVG LG TD RUSHING ATT YDS AVG LG TD
M.Jones-Drew 11 44 4.0 21 0 T.Jones 11 107 9.7 70 1
T.Bouman 2 8 4.0 6 0  D.McCluster 3 30 10.0 15 0
D.Karim 2 7 3.5 4 0 J.Charles 5 9 1.8 7 1
Total 15 59 3.9 21 0 Total 19 146 7.7 70 2
PASSING ATT CMP YDS SK/YD TD LG IN RT PASSING ATT CMP YDS SK/YD TD LG IN RT
T.Bouman 19 11 152 1/6 1 26 0 101.2 M.Cassel 6 3 51 /3 0 22 0 792
Total 19 11 152 1/6 1 26 0 101.2 Total 6 3 51 /3 0 22 0 792
PASS RECEIVING TAR REC YDS AVG LG TD PASS RECEIVING TAR REC YDS AVG LG TD
M.Jones-Drew 3 3 41 137 18 1 D.Bowe 1 1 22 220 22 0
M.Lewis 7 2 41 205 26 0 T.Moeaki 1 1 20 20.0 20 0
T.Underwood 2 2 30 15.0 20 0  D.McCluster 1 1 9 9.0 9 0
M.Sims-Walker 3 2 29 145 20 0 T.Copper 1 0 0 0.0 0 0
Z.Potter 1 1 10 10.0 10 0 L.Pope 1 0 0 0.0 0 0
D.Karim 2 1 1 1.0 1 0  V.Tucker 1 0 0 0.0 0 0
M.Thomas 1 0 0 0.0 0 0
Total 19 11 152 13.8 26 1 Total 6 3 51 17.0 22 0
Jacksonville Jaguars Regular Defensive Plays Special Teams Misc
TKL AST COMB SK /YDS TFL Q IN PD FF FR TKL AST FF FR BL TKL AST FF FR
C.Greene 3 8 0 o 00 0 0 0 0 o0 o o o of 0o 0 0 O
Da.Smith 2 4 0 o 00 0 0 0 0 o0 o o o of] 0o 0 0 O
R.Mathis 0 3 0 o 00 0 1t 0 0 o0 o o o of] 0o o0 0 O
J.Durant 11 2 0 0O 00 0O 0 0 0] o 0 0 0 ol o o0 0 o0
Totals: 11 6 17 0 o o0 0 10 0/ 0 ©O0 O O Of 0 ©0 0 O
Kansas City Chiefs Regular Defensive Plays Special Teams Misc
TKL AST COMB SK /YDS TFLQH IN PD FF FR TKL AST FF FR BL TKL AST FF FR
K.Lewis 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 O 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O
D.Johnson 3 2 5 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O
S.Smith 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 ©0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ©
J.Belcher 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O
Totals: 14 5 19 0 0 10 O 3 0 o0 0 0o 0O 0 o 0 0 0 O




Jacksonville Jaguar s vs Kansas City Chiefsat Arrowhead Stadium

Play By Play First Quarter 10/24/2010
JAX winstoss, electsto Receive, and KC elects to defend the East goal .
R.Succop kicks 64 yards from KC 30 to JAX 6. T.Underwood to JAX 29 for 23 yards (E.Berry).
Jacksonville Jaguars at 15:00, (1st play from scrimmage 14:54)
1-10-JAX 29 (14:54) M.Jones-Drew right tackle to JAX 31 for 2 yards (B.Flowers).
2-8-JAX 31  (14:16) T.Bouman passincomplete short left to M.Sims-Walker (D.Johnson).
3-8-JAX 31 (14:11) (Shotgun) T.Bouman pass deep right to T.Underwood to KC 49 for 20 yards (K.Lewis). P1
1-10-KC49  (13:39) M.Jones-Drew up the middle to KC 44 for 5 yards (D.Johnson; M.Vrabel).
2-5-KC 44 (13:01) M.Jones-Drew up the middle to KC 42 for 2 yards (S.Smith).
3-3-KC 42 (12:15) (Shotgun) PENALTY on JAX-E.Britton, False Sart, 5 yards, enforced at KC 42 - No Play.
3-8-KC 47 (11:58) (Shotgun) T.Bouman pass short right to M.Jones-Drew to KC 40 for 7 yards (J.McGraw; T.Hali).
4-1-KC 40 (11:22) T.Bouman up the middle to KC 38 for 2 yards (D.Johnson). R2
1-10-KC 38  (10:54) T.Bouman pass incomplete deep left to M. Thomas [T.Hali].
2-10-KC 38  (10:48) M.Jones-Drew left guard to KC 37 for 1 yard (S.Smith; G.Dorsey).
3-9-KC 37 (10:05) (Shotgun) T.Bouman sacked at KC 43 for -6 yards (T.Hali).
4-15-KC 43  (9:43) A.Podlesh punts 31 yards to KC 12, Center-J.Cain, fair catch by J.Arenas.
Kansas City Chiefs at 9:36
1-10-KC 12  (9:36) M.Cassel passincomplete short right to L.Pope.
2-10-KC 12  (9:32) D.McCluster left end to KC 23 for 11 yards (Da.Smith; C.Greene). R1
1-10-KC 23  (8:50) D.McCluster left end to KC 38 for 15 yards (J.Durant; Da.Smith). R2
Timeout #1 by KC at 08:07.
1-10-KC 38  (8:07) M.Cassel sacked at KC 35 for -3 yards (A.Kampman).
2-13-KC35 (7:32) T.Jones up the middle to KC 40 for 5 yards (C.Greene).
3-8-KC 40 (6:51) (Shotgun) M.Cassel passincomplete short left to T.Copper [T.Knighton].
4-8-KC 40 (6:46) D.Colquitt punts 46 yards to JAX 14, Center-T.Gafford. M.Thomas to KC 37 for 49 yards (J.Arenas).
FUMBLES (J.Arenas), RECOVERED by KC-T.Gafford at KC 26. T.Gafford to KC 26 for no gain
(T.Brackenridge).
Kansas City Chiefs at 6:26
1-10-KC 26  (6:26) T.Jones up the middle pushed ob at JAX 4 for 70 yards (C.Greene). R3
1-4-JAX 4 (5:57) J.Charlesleft guard for 4 yards, TOUCHDOWN. R4
R.Succop extra point is GOOD, Center-T.Gafford, Holder-D.Colquitt.
| JAX 0KC 7, 2plays, 74 yards, 0:35drive, 9:09 elapsed |
R.Succop kicks 66 yards from KC 30 to JAX 4. T.Underwood pushed ob at JAX 33 for 29 yards (R.Succop).
Jacksonville Jaguars at 5:51, (1st play from scrimmage 5:45)
1-10-JAX 33  (5:45) M.Jones-Drew up the middle to JAX 32 for -1 yards (T.Hali).
2-11-JAX 32 (5:10) M.Jones-Drew left end to KC 47 for 21 yards (K.Lewis). R3
1-10-KC 47  (4:27) T.Bouman pass short left to M.Lewisto KC 32 for 15 yards (J.Belcher). P4

1-10-KC 32  (4:01) D.Karim left end pushed ob at KC 28 for 4 yards (J.Belcher).
2-6-KC 28 (3:36) T.Bouman pass short right to D.Karim to KC 27 for 1 yard (M.Vrabel).
3-5-KC 27 (2:53) (Shotgun) T.Bouman pass incompl ete short middle to M.Thomas (B.Flowers) [T.Hali].

PENALTY on KC-B.Flowers, lllegal Use of Hands, 5 yards, enforced at KC 27 - No Play. Penalty was lllegal Hands X5

to the Face.
1-10-KC 22  (2:48) T.Bouman passincomplete deep middle to M.Lewis (K.Lewis).

2-10-KC22  (2:44) M.Jones-Drew right end to KC 27 for -5 yards (D.Johnson).
3-15-KC27  (2:02) (Shotgun) T.Bouman pass short left to T.Underwood to KC 17 for 10 yards (K.Lewis, G.Dorsey).
4-5-KC 17 (1:17) J.Scobee 35 yard field goal is GOOD, Center-J.Cain, Holder-A.Podlesh.

JAX 3KC 7, 9plays, 50yards, 1 penalty, 4:38drive, 13:47 elapsed

J.Scobee kicks 74 yards from JAX 30 to KC -4. J.Arenas to KC 24 for 28 yards (S.Considine; K.Osgood).
Kansas City Chiefsat 1:13, (1st play from scrimmage 1:06)
1-10-KC 24  (1:06) M.Cassel pass short left to T.Moeaki pushed ob at KC 38 for 14 yards (D.Carey).
PENALTY on KC-B.Albert, Chop Block, 12 yards, enforced at KC 24 - No Play.
1-22-KC 12  (:42) (Shotgun) M.Cassel pass incomplete deep right to V. Tucker (R.Mathis).
2-22-KC12  (:37) T.Jonesright tackleto KC 17 for 5 yards (C.Greene).

END OF OUARTER Time First Downs Efficiencies
Score Poss R P X T 3Down 4Down
Jacksonville Jaguars 3 10:02 2 2 1 5 14 U1

Kansas City Chiefs 7 4:58 4 0 0 4 0/1 0/0



Jacksonville Jaguar s vs Kansas City Chiefsat Arrowhead Stadium

Play By Play Second Quarter 10/24/2010

Kansas City Chiefs continued.
3-17-KC 17  (15:00) (Shotgun) D.McCluster left end to KC 21 for 4 yards (W.Middleton).
4-13-KC21  (14:22) D.Colquitt punts 50 yards to JAX 29, Center-T.Gafford, out of bounds.
Jacksonville Jaguarsat 14:11
1-10-JAX 29 (14:11) T.Bouman pass incomplete short right to M.Lewis.
2-10-JAX 29  (14:07) M.Jones-Drew up the middle to JAX 40 for 11 yards (J.Belcher). R6
1-10-JAX 40 (13:28) M.Jones-Drew up the middle to JAX 45 for 5 yards (E.Berry, S.Smith).
2-5-JAX 45  (12:47) (Run formation) PENALTY on JAX-E.Monroe, False Sart, 5 yards, enforced at JAX 45 - No Play.
2-10-JAX 40 (12:25) T.Bouman pass short middle to Z.Potter to 50 for 10 yards (K.Lewis) [T.Hali]. P7
1-10-50 (11:44) T.Bouman pass deep left to M.Lewisto KC 24 for 26 yards (K.Lewis). P8
1-10-KC24  (11:03) M.Jones-Drew up the middlie to KC 21 for 3 yards (S.Smith, D.Johnson).
2-7-KC21 (10:27) D.Karim right tackle to KC 18 for 3 yards (J.Belcher).
3-4-KC 18 (9:43) (Shotgun) T.Bouman pass deep right to M .Jones-Drew for 18 yards, TOUCHDOWN [G.Dor sey]. P9
J.Scobee extra point is GOOD, Center-J.Cain, Holder-A.Podlesh.
| JAX 10KC 7, 8plays, 71 yards, 4:33drive, 5:22 elapsed |
J.Scobee kicks 59 yards from JAX 30 to KC 11. J Arenasto KC 27 for 16 yards (R.Allen; E.Alexander).
Kansas City Chiefsat 9:38, (1st play from scrimmage 9:32)
1-10-KC 27  (9:32) J.Charlesright end to KC 30 for 3 yards (Da.Smith).
PENALTY on KC-C.Wiegmann, Offensive Holding, 10 yards, enforced at KC 27 - No Play.
1-20-KC 17  (9:13) T.Jones left tackleto KC 24 for 7 yards (C.Greene).
2-13-KC24  (8:36) M.Cassel pass short left to T.Moeaki to KC 44 for 20 yards (T.Brackenridge). P5
1-10-KC 44  (7:53) J.Charlesright guard to JAX 49 for 7 yards (L.Douzable).
2-3-JAX 49  (7:16) J.Charlesright end to JAX 48 for 1 yard (J.Mincey; K.Morrison).

3-2-JAX 48  (6:35) T.Jonesright end pushed ob at JAX 40 for 8 yards (R.Mathis). R6
1-10-JAX 40 (6:05) J.Charlesright guard to JAX 43 for -3 yards (T.Knighton).

2-13-JAX 43 (5:29) M.Cassel pass deep right to D.Bowe pushed ob at JAX 21 for 22 yards (R.Mathis) [T.Knighton]. P7
1-10-JAX 21 (5:11) T.Jonesleft guard to JAX 20 for 1 yard (R.Allen, C.Greene).

2-9-JAX 20  (4:32) (Shotgun) M.Cassel pass short right to D.McCluster to JAX 11 for 9 yards (C.Greene). P8

